Ал м аты  (7273)495-231
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Б арнаул (3852)73-04-60
Б елгород (4722)40-23-64
Б лаговещ енск (4162) 22-76- 07
Б рянск (4832)59-03-52

• Based on the technology o f  MCB series 3SB71, similar design to series 3SB71
• Matched with series 3SB71
Instruction of type code
Technical specifications
Type 3SB71G-125 3SB71G-125 DC
Standard IEC 60947-3 IEC 60947-3
Rated current In (A) 32, 63, 100, 125 63, 80, 100, 125
N um ber o f poles 1P, 2P, 3P, 4P 1P 2P 3P 4P
Rated voltage Un 230/400 V AC 230 V DC 400 V DC 750 V DC 1000 V DC
Rated insulation voltage
Ui (V)
500 1000
Rated short-time withstand
current Icw (A)
20 In 12 In
Degree o f  protection
IP20, w ith connected
conductors
IP20, w ith connected conductors
Electrical life (times) 10,000 1500
M echanical life (times) 20,00 8500
M ounting position Any Any
Conductor cross-sections
Solid and stranded (mm2) 0.75-35 0.75-35
Finely stranded w ith end
sleeve (mm2)
0.75-25 0.75-25
Terminal tightening
torque (N-m)
2-2.5 2-2.5
Am bient tem perature (°C)
-25 ~  +45, max. 95%
humidity
-25 ~  +45, max. 95% humidity
Storage tem perature (°C) -40 ~  +75 -40 — +70
A ltitude (meter) Max. 2000 Max. 2000
Selection and ordering data
3SB71G-125
Number of poles
(p)
ь
1
Rated current
In
(A)
Pack.
32
S3
100
125
Type code Order code
B71G 1032
B71G1063
B71G 1100
B71G 1125
22899
22900
22901
38876
12
12
12
12
•  •  •  •
2 32 B71G2032 22902 6
63 B71G2063 22903 6
100 B71G2100 22904 6
125 B71G2125 38877 6
i’ s
3 32 B71G3032 22905 4
63 B71G3063 22906 4
100 B71G3100 22907 4
125 B71G3125 38878 4
S J J ?
Щ
4 32 B71G4032 22908 3
63 B71G4063 22909 3
100 B71G4100 22910 3
125 B71G4125 38879 3
U K
3SB71G-125 DC
Number of poles
(P)
Rated voltage
Un
(V)
Rated current
In
№
Pack.
1 230 63 B71G 163D 39195 12
80 B71G 180D 24361 12
100 B71G 11000 24365 12
t
125 B71G 1125D 24383 12
2 400 — 63 B71G 263D 39196 6
80 B71G 2800 24362 6
100 B71G 21000 24366 6
125 B71G 21250 24384 6
3 750 — 63 B71G363D 39197 4
80 B71G 380D 24363 4
100 B71G 31000 24367 4
ШЧйЗ-k
125 B71G 31250 24385 4
4 1000 — 63 B71G463D 39198 3
80 B71G 480D 24364 3
100 B71G 41000 24382 3
n _ n 125 B71G 41250 24386 3
Outline and installation dimensions
3SCH8, modular contactors
•  O verload protection
•  Short circuit protection
•  Isolation
•  C ontrolling
•  U sed in residential building, non-residential building, industry, energy and infrastructure
Independent power supply with build-in power source,directly draws power from the incoming end to avoid the risk o f protection function failure caused by

-40 ~  +75
1-25
Instruction of type code
Selection and ordering data
•  Ч « ■
ЧЛЧЧЫГ
Number
of
poles
Width
18 mm
mods
Rated current
In
Contact
position
Control
voltage
Rated control
Power in
AC-7a
AC
AC-7b
AC
AC-7a
/230 V
AC-7b
/230 V
*'l I’ Г
|a<v240v-|-V-y
Г2 Ir2
= 1п Ш Г
^ ” " ¥+ У г г г
A2 >2 U  1б IR2
* Ц , Ш /
A,| lR,f 3l«
( ! 2 0 C 4 0 V -j--A -7 -7 -
A21 №2 [r4 Ire
с Й п Ш Г  2P20/240V-J- - 7 - V - V  -  7
AC| Ir 2 I2  И  [r
(A) (VAC) (kW) Щ Type code Order code
10 4 1N0+1NC 24 2 0.75 CH825 210 11B7 25896
10 4 2NO 24 2 0.75 CH825 210 20B7 25897
16 5.5 1NO+1NC 24 3.2 1.0 CH825 216 11B7 25898
16 5.5 2N0 24 3.2 1.0 CH825 216 20B7 25899
20 7 1NO+1NC 24 4 1.2 CH825 220 11B7 25900
20 7 2N0 24 4 1.2 CH825 220 20B7 25901
25 8.5 1NO+1NC 24 5 1.4 CH825 225 11B7 25902
25 8.5 2NO 24 5 1.4 CH825 225 20B7 25903
10 4 1NO+1NC 230 2 0.75 CH825 210 11P7 26156
10 4 2NO 230 2 0.75 CH825 210 20P7 26157
16 5.5 1N01NC 230 3.2 1.0 CH825216 11P7 26158
16 5.5 2N0 230 3.2 1.0 CH825 216 20P7 26159
20 7 1NO+1NC 230 4 1.2 CH825 220 11P7 26160
20 7 2NO 230 4 1.2 CH825 220 20P7 26161
25 8.5 1NO+1NC 230 5 1.4 CH825 225 11P7 26162
25 8.5 2NO 230 5 1,4 CH825 225 20P7 26163
2 10 4 2NO+2NC 24 6.2 2.2 CH825 410 22B7 25904
2 10 4 3NO+1NC 24 6.2 2.2 CH825 410 31B7 25905
2 10 4 4N0 24 6.2 2.2 CH825 410 40B7 25906
2 10 4 4NC 24 6.2 2.2 CH825 410 04B7 25907
2 16 5.5 2NO+2NC 24 10 3 CH825 416 22B7 25908
2 16 5.5 3NO+1NC 24 10 3 CH825 416 31B7 25909
2 16 5.5 4N0 24 10 3 CH825 416 40B7 25910
2 16 5.5 4NC 24 10 3 CH825 416 04B7 25911
2 20 7 2NO+2NC 24 13 3.5 CH825 420 22B7 25912
2 20 7 3NO+1NC 24 13 3.5 CH825 420 31B7 25913
2 20 7 4N0 24 13 3.5 CH825 420 40B7 25914
2 20 7 4NC 24 13 3.5 CH825 420 04B7 25915
2 25 8.5 2NO+2NC 24 15 4 CH825 425 22B7 25916
2 25 8.5 3NO+1NC 24 15 4 CH825 425 31B7 25917
2 25 8.5 4N0 24 15 4 CH825 425 40B7 25918
2 25 8.5 4NC 24 15 4 CH825 425 04B7 25919
2 10 4 2NO+2NC 230 6.2 2.2 CH825 410 22P7 26164
2 10 4 3NO+1NC 230 6.2 2.2 Ch825 41031P7 26165
2 10 4 4N0 230 6.2 2.2 CH825 410 40P7 26166
2 10 4 4NC 230 6.2 2.2 CH825 410 04P7 26167
2 16 5.5 2NOf2NC 230 10 3 CH825 416 22P7 26168
2 16 5.5 3NO+1NC 230 10 3 CH825 416 31P7 26169
2 16 5.5 4N0 230 10 3 CH825 416 40P7 26170
2 16 5.5 4NC 230 10 3 CH825 416 04P7 26171
2 20 7 2NO+2NC 230 13 3.5 CH825 420 22P7 26172
2 20 7 3NO+1NC 230 13 3.5 CH825 420 31P7 26173
2 20 7 4N0 230 13 3.5 CH825 420 40P7 26174
2 20 7 4NC 230 13 3.5 CH825 420 04P7 26175
2 25 8.5 2NO+2NC 230 15 4 CH825 425 22P7 26176
2 25 8.5 3NO+1NC 230 15 4 CH825 425 31P7 26177
2 25 8.5 4N0 230 15 4 CH825 425 40P7 26178
2 25 8.5 4NC 230 15 4 CH825 425 04P7 26179
(1) Please contact us i f  any other coil voltage required
Selection and ordering data
Number
of
poles
Width
18 mm
mods
Rated current
In
Contact
position
Control
voltage
Rated control
Power in
AC-7a
AC
AC-7b
AC
AC-7a
/230 V

p2o/24ov-|- -7- -7- 7 - 7
A2| 1й2 Ir4 Ir6 >R8
(A) (VAC) (kW) Щ  Type code Order code
2 25 8.5 1NO+1NC 24 5 1.4 CH863 225 11B7 25920
2 25 8.5 2NO 24 5 1,4 CH863 225 20B7 25921
2 25 8.5 2NC 24 5 1.4 CH863 225 02B7 25922
2 32 12 1NO+1NC 24 6.5 2 CH863 232 11B7 25923
2 32 12 2NO 24 6.5 2 CH863232 20B7 25924
2 32 12 2NC 24 6.5 2 CH863 232 02B7 25925
2 40 15 1NCM-1NC 24 8.5 2.5 CH863 240 11B7 25926
2 40 15 2NO 24 8.5 2.5 CH863 240 20B7 25927
2 40 15 2NC 24 8.5 2.5 CH863 240 02B7 25928
2 63 25 1NO+1NC 24 13 4 CH863 263 11B7 25929
2 63 25 2NO 24 13 4 CH863 263 20B7 25930
2 63 25 2NC 24 13 4 CH863 263 02B7 25931
2 25 8.5 1NO+1NC 230 5 1.4 CH863 225 11P7 26180
2 25 8.5 2NO 230 5 1.4 CH863 225 20P7 26181
2 25 8.5 2NC 230 5 1.4 CH863 225 02P7 26182
2 32 12 1NOf 1NC 230 6.5 2 CH863 232 11P7 26183
2 32 12 2NO 230 6.5 2 CH863 232 20P7 26184
2 32 12 2NC 230 6.5 2 CH863 232 02P7 26185
2 40 15 1N01NC 230 8.5 2.5 CH863 240 11P7 26186
2 40 15 2NO 230 8.5 2.5 CH863 240 20P7 26187
2 40 15 2NC 230 8.5 2.5 CH863 240 02P7 26188
2 63 25 1N01NC 230 13 4 CH863 263 11P7 26189
2 63 25 2NO 230 13 4 CH863 263 20P7 26190
2 63 25 2NC 230 13 4 CH863 263 02P7 26191
3 25 8.5 2NO+2NC 24 15 4 CH863 425 22B7 25932
3 25 8.5 3NO+1NC 24 15 4 CH863 425 31B7 25933
3 25 8.5 4NO 24 15 4 CH863 425 40B7 25934
3 25 8.5 4NC 24 15 4 CH863 425 04B7 25935
3 32 12 2NO+2NC 24 21 6.5 CH863432 22B7 25936
3 32 12 3NO+1NC 24 21 6.5 CH863 432 31B7 25937
3 32 12 4NO 24 21 6.5 CH863 432 40B7 25938
3 32 12 4NC 24 21 6.5 CH863 432 04B7 25939
3 40 15 2NOt2NC 24 26 7.5 CH863 440 22B7 25940
3 40 15 3N 01N C 24 26 7.5 CH863440 31B7 25941
3 40 15 4NO 24 26 7.5 CH863 440 40B7 25942
3 40 15 4NC 24 26 7.5 CH863 440 04B7 25943
3 63 25 2NO+2NC 24 40 13 CH863 463 22B7 25944
3 63 25 3NO+1NC 24 40 13 CH863 463 31B7 25945
3 63 25 4NO 24 40 13 CH863 463 40B7 25946
3 63 25 4NC 24 40 13 CH863 463 04B7 25947
3 25 8.5 2NO+2NC 230 15 4 CH863 425 22P7 26192
3 25 8.5 3NO+1NC 230 15 4 CH863 425 31P7 26193
3 25 8.5 4NO 230 15 4 CH863 425 40P7 26194
3 25 8.5 4NC 230 15 4 CH863 425 04P7 26195
3 32 12 2NO+2NC 230 21 6.5 CH863 432 22P7 26196
3 32 12 3NO+1NC 230 21 6.5 CH863 432 31P7 26197
3 32 12 4NO 230 21 6.5 CH863 432 40P7 26198
3 32 12 4NC 230 21 6.5 CH863 432 04P7 26199
3 40 15 2NO+2NC 230 26 7.5 CH863 440 22P7 26200
3 40 15 3NO+1NC 230 26 7.5 CH863 440 31P7 26201
3 40 15 4NO 230 26 7.5 CH863 440 40P7 26202
3 40 15 4NC 230 26 7.5 CH863 440 04P7 26203
3 63 25 2NO+2NC 230 40 13 CH863 463 22P7 26204
3 63 25 3NO+1NC 230 40 13 CH863 463 31P7 26205
3 63 25 4NO 230 40 13 CH863 463 40P7 26206
3 63 25 4NC 230 40 13 CH863 463 04P7 26207
(1) Please contact us i f  any other coil voltage required
Outline and installation dimensions
unit in mm
3SCH8-25 2P 3SCH8-25 4P
o n
_ Q _